# OP \$65.00 6223550

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM648188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Ora Oncology, LLC		05/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Private Bank LLC		
Street Address:	1047 King Street		
City:	Christiansted		
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.		
Postal Code:	00820		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, U.S.		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6223550	ORA
Registration Number:	6223735	WITH ORA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 847-607-2333

**Email:** aheller@achellerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Amy Cohen Heller, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1065

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

#### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Law Office of Amy Cohen Heller, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1065

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Cohen Heller
SIGNATURE:	/amycohenheller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=IPB - ORA Assignment to IPB - 5-14-21 - EXECUTED#page1.tif

source=IPB - ORA Assignment to IPB - 5-14-21 - EXECUTED#page2.tif

source=IPB - ORA Assignment to IPB - 5-14-21 - EXECUTED#page3.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS BETWEEN INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE BANK LLC AND ORA ONCOLOGY, LLC

**THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK** (the "**Assignment**") is executed and effective as of the 14th of May, 2021 by and between International Private Bank LLC, a U.S. Virgin Islands limited liability company ("**IPB**") and Ora Oncology, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (f/k/a Cancer Treatment Centers of America Care, LLC) ("**ORA**")(collectively with IPB, the "Parties" and each a "Party").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Parties desire that ORA assign to IPB certain trademarks described in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks") that ORA shall no longer use;

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for their mutual reliance, the parties agree as follows:

#### I. Assignment of Trademarks

ORA does hereby convey, assign, and transfer to IPB, and hereby confirms the conveyance, assignment, and transfer of, all of ORA's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, and (ii) all benefits, privileges, causes of action, common law rights, and remedies relating thereto throughout the world, including, without limitation, all of ORA's rights to: (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof throughout the world; (b) bring actions and recover damages for past, present and future infringements or other violations thereof; and (c) grant licenses or other interests therein.

#### II. Counterparts.

Both parties hereto represent that the person executing this Assignment on its behalf has full authority to execute this Assignment and to bind it as a party hereto. This Assignment may be executed in electronically transmitted counterparts.

[REST OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of the Effective Date.

INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE BANK LLC, a
U.S. Virgin Islands limited liability company
By: Musm Florder
Name: Allison Flanders
Its: VP IP Operations
ORA ONCOLOGY, LLC Florida limited liability company  By:
Name: Darren Keller

Its:

### SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	APP NO	APP DATE	REG NO	REG DATE
ORA	U.S.A.	Registered	88/778540	01/30/2020	6,223,550	12/15/2020
WITH ORA	U.S.A.	Registered	88/847771	03/25/2020	6,223,735	12/15/2020

**RECORDED: 05/19/2021**